CAN - DeviceNet BoX
Base-Module
Technical Documentation
CNX-21 and Sub-Modules
Sub-Modules
MDI 8 8 digital inputs 24 VDC
MDO 8 8 digital outputs 24 VDC/0.5A
MDM 8 8 digital DMOS outputs 24 VDC/2.0A

TR - Systemtechnik GmbH, Eglishalde 6, 78647 Trossingen, Tel. +49 - (0) 7425-228-0, Fax +49 - (0) 7425-228-34
Date: 16.02.2000 TRS - V - BA - GB - 0059 - 01 Page 13 of 43
2.6 Type key
CNX -21  -A - B - C - D
 Typ Slot 4 (on the right)
 Typ Slot 3
 Typ Slot 2
 Typ Slot 1
 Typ base module ( on the left )
Type No. Name Description
CNX-21 DeviceNet-Box-System, Base modue for max.4 Interface modules
Sub-Modules:
-A MAB Dummy plate instead of a sub-module
-B MDI8 Sub-Module 8 digital inputs 24VDC
-C MDO8 Sub-Module 8 digital outputs 24VDC/0.5A
-D MDIO-16 Sub-Module 16 digital inputs / outputs 24VDC/0.5A
-E MDR8-001 Sub-Module 8 Relay, as „F“, without protection allocation
-F MDR8 Sub-Module 8 Relay outputs, max. 220VAC/2.0A
-G MAC8-110 Sub-Module 8 digital AC-inputs 110VAC
-H MAC8-220 Sub-Module 8 digital AC-inputs 220VAC
-K MDM8 Sub-Module 8 digital DMOS power-outputs 24V/2.0A
-L MAI4-12 Sub-Module 4 analog inputs
-N MAI4-16 Sub-Module 4 analog inputs
-M MAO4 Sub-Module 4 analog outputs
-O MSSI-2 Sub-Module 2 SSI interfaces
-P MINC-2 Sub-Module 2 Incremental counter
Example: Base module equipped with (of the left to the right):
4 analoge inputs, 16 bit
8 digital outputs
8 Relay oputputs 220V
Unequipped reserve place
Order-No. : CNX-21-NCFA
Technical Documentation CNX-21
TR - Systemtechnik GmbH, Eglishalde 6, 78647 Trossingen, Tel. +49 - (0) 7425-228-0, Fax +49 - (0) 7425-228-34
Page 14 of 43 TRS - V - BA - GB - 0059 - 01 Date: 16.02.2000
3 Functional description DeviceNet interface
Connection
I/O
Explicit
Msg.
DeviceNet
Message
Router
Identity
CNX21
Parameter
Slot4
Slot3Slot2
Slot1
Object Class # Instances
Identity 1
Message Router 1
DeviceNet 1
Connection 2
Parameter 4
CNX 1
3.1 I/O data interchange
I/O data between master and slave will be transferred in form of I/O-poll-messages. With
the DeviceNet manager the allocation of the input/output bytes to definite memory areas is
possible in the control. The CNX-21 uses a consistent algorithm to correlate the message
data to the sub-modules. Various examples of correlations are in the appendix. A poll-
message which is transferred from the DeviceNet master to the CNX-21 must begin with
data for sub-module1, then sub-module2 and then sub-module3 and sub-module4. The
number of the bytes to be transferred is determined by the plugged module. For example 1
byte must be sent for a MDO and 8 bytes for a MAO. Data must be sent only at output mo-
dules such as MDO, MAO or MDR. No data must be sent to input-modules such as MDI,
MAI or MSSI.
A data-message which is transferred from the CNX-21 to the DeviceNet master begins also
with data for sub-module1, then sub-module2 and then sub-module3 and sub-module4. Only